
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023480-2025 

Tender

Tree Planting 2025/26

London Borough of Camden

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-023480

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05197d 

Published 20 May 2025, 5:16pm

Scope 

Description

The provision and planting of new trees around the Borough

Total value (estimated)

£249,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 1 August 2026

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023480-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023480-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

77211600 - Tree seeding

Contract locations

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 



Page 3 to 5

Tender submission deadline

23 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=a2b22edb-9335-f011-8
136-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True

Please register interest using the above tender advert

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

1 August 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Price Cost

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=a2b22edb-9335-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=a2b22edb-9335-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True


Page 4 to 5

Name Description Type
Quality Quality questions including

10% social value
Quality

Weighting description

Price / Quality split

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement
notice

PME was carried out



Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Camden

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZXL-5842-VBBG

Town Hall, Judd Street

London

WC1H 9JE

United Kingdom

Email: samuel.condliffe@camden.gov.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:samuel.condliffe@camden.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Camden


		2025-06-29T12:08:58+0100
	TCPDF




